'OCKLE

2311 Douglas Street L ega 1 Br ie f S E-Mail Address:

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214 Est. 1923 contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com
1-800-225-6964 , Web Site
(402) 342-2831 www.cocklelegalbriefs.com
Fax: (402) 342-4850 No. 17-1104
AIR AND LIQUID SYSTEMS CORP., ET AL.,
Petitioners,
v

ROBERTA G. DEVRIES, INDIVIDUALLY AND
AS ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
JOHN B. DEVRIES, DECEASED, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Patricia Billotte, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 27th day of August, 2018, send out
from Omaha, NE 9 package(s) containing * copies of the BRIEF OF EVELYN HUTCHINS, FLORA EVERETT, AND
JAMES T. MCALLISTER AS AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING RESPONDENTS in the above entitled case. All parties
required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
LISA SHIRLEY ALAN KELLMAN
Counsel of Record THE JAQUES ADMIRALTY
CHARLES W. BRANHAM, 11T , a LAW FIRM, PC
DEAN OMAR & BRANHAM, LLP 1370 Penobscot Building
302 N. Market St., Suite 300 654 Griswold St.
Dallas, Texas 75202 Detroit, Michigan 48226
(214) 722-5990 (800) 521-8064
Ishirley@dobllp.com

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August, 2018.
T'am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska
My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

G

Notary Public




Attorneys for Petitioners

Shay Dvoretzky Jones Day 202-879-3939
Counsel of Record 51 Louisiana Avenue NW

*3 copies Washington, DC 20001-2113

sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

Party name: Air and Liquid Systems Corp., et al.

Attorneys for Respondent

Richard Phillips Myers Paul, Reich & Myers 215-735-9200
Counsel of Record 1608 Walnut Street
. . Suite 500
3 copies

Philadelphia, PA 19103

rmyers@prmpclaw.com

Party name: Roberta G. DeVries, Individually and as Administratrix of the Estate of John B. DeVries,
Deceased, et al.

Carter G. Phillips Sidley Austin LLP 202-736-8270
Counsel of Record 1501 K Street, N.W.
. . Washington, DC 20005
3 copies

cphillips@sidley.com

Party name: General Electric Co.

Other

James M. Beck Reed Smith LLP 215-851-8100
Counsel of Record Three Logan Square, Suite 3100

*q 1717 Arch Street
copy Philadelphia, PA 19103-2713

imbeck@reedsmith.com

Party name: Product Liability Advisory Council, Inc.




Mark Alan Behrens Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.
Counsel of Record 1155 F Street NW, Suite 200

*1 copy Washington, DC 20004

mbehrens@shb.com

Party name: Coalition for Litigation Justice, Inc., et al.

Jeffrey S. Bucholtz King & Spalding LLP
Counsel of Record 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

*1 Washington, DC 20006
copy

jbucholtz@kslaw.com

Party name: The Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America

Nevin Merrill Gewertz Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & Scott LLP
Counsel of Record Courthouse Place
*1 copy 54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60654

nevin.gewertz@bartlit-beck.com

Party name: Richard A. Epstein

Christian Hancock Hartley Maune Raichle Hartley French & Mudd, LLC

Counsel of Record 1015 Locust St.
* Suite 1200
copy St. Louis, MO 63101

chartley@mrhfmlaw.com

Party name: Multiple Veterans Organizations

Jeffrey Robert White American Association for Justice
Counsel of Record 777 6th Street NW
* Suite 200
copy Washington, DC 20001-3723
jeffrey.white@justice.org

Party name: American Association for Justice

202-783-8400

202-737-0500

312-494-4400

314-241-2003

202-944-2839




